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SUZUKI SUPERSTOCK CUP
Practice 2

FASTEST LAPS

Date: 17/10/08 Started at: 14:16:59
Event: P14 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Fine & sunny - Temp: 27.0C Starters: 30
Track: Dry - Temp: 49.0C Printed at: 14:53

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Gr Rider Machine Lap  Lap  Prev Leader

1 21 C Patrick MEDCALF (NSW) / Central Coast Performance 
Cycle Centre

Yamaha YZF-R6 1:38.638  5 of  8

2 31 C Chris BECK (NSW) / Evermil Pty Ltd / Castrol Web 
Force

Yamaha YZF-R6 1:39.822  3 of  4 1.184 1.184

3 96 C Jamie AITKEN (NSW) / Aitkens Motorcycle World / 
Video Australasia

Kawasaki ZX6R 1:40.113  3 of  7 .291 1.475

4 25 C Ryan TAYLOR (VIC) / Pakenham Yamaha Yamaha YZF-R6 1:40.199  4 of  7 .086 1.561
5 9 C Timothy DURIE (QLD) / Sunstate Racing Suzuki GSXR 1:40.541  4 of  7 .342 1.903
6 19 C Mitchell PIROTTA (NSW) / On Two Wheels M-cycles / 

Big Kahuna Racing
Yamaha YZF-R6 1:40.564  4 of  7 .023 1.926

7 32 C Scott YATES (NSW) / City Bikeworx Racing / Motul Kawasaki ZX6R 1:40.568  3 of  7 .004 1.930
8 36 C Troy WINZER (VIC) / Gas Racing / Peter Stevens / 

Dunlop
Honda CBR RR 1:40.730  8 of  8 .162 2.092

9 54 C Adam CHRISTIE (SA) / Race Bike Services / DC Signs Yamaha YZF-R6 1:40.815  4 of  7 .085 2.177
10 23 C Martin SUTHERLAND (VIC) / High Octane 

Motorcycles
Honda CBR RR 1:41.583  3 of  6 .768 2.945

11 33 C Jordan BURGESS (NSW) / Teterin Motorsport Suzuki GSXR 1:42.212  3 of  6 .629 3.574
12 29 C Liam DANIELS (QLD) Yamaha YZF-R6 1:42.246  3 of  6 .034 3.608
13 8 C Des DARBY (QLD) Yamaha YZF-R6 1:42.339  1 of  6 .093 3.701
14 68 C Amy O'MARA (NSW) / Yamaha Racing Team / Natnl 

Breast Cancer Foundn
Yamaha YZF-R6 1:42.361  5 of  7 .022 3.723

15 11 D Derrick PASTUSZEK (QLD) Honda CBR RR 1:43.628  8 of  8 1.267 4.990
16 57 C Ashley MANUEL (SA) / Coast Yamaha / DC Signs Yamaha YZF-R6 1:43.931  3 of  5 .303 5.293
17 62 D Matt THORNTON (NSW) / Turner Civil Yamaha YZF-R6 1:44.039  5 of  7 .108 5.401
18 73 C Timothy WEST (NSW) / City Coast Motorcycles Triumph 675 1:44.198  4 of  5 .159 5.560
19 65 D Jeffrey LLOYD (NSW) / Salmon Bros Suzuki GSXR 1:44.290  6 of  8 .092 5.652
20 35 C Sinisa DJUKIC (NSW) Yamaha YZF-R6 1:44.324  2 of  3 .034 5.686
21 87 D Ben STRONG (ACT) / Bloodlust Racing Yamaha YZF-R6 1:44.369  3 of  7 .045 5.731
22 17 D Cohen ARTHUR (QLD) / Fergusson's Specialist M-

cycle Transport
Yamaha YZF-R6 1:44.449  2 of  7 .080 5.811

23 61 C Drmsby MIDDLETON (QLD) / The Helmet Warehouse Yamaha YZF-R6 1:44.900  2 of  8 .451 6.262
24 69 D Jake DOLAN (QLD) / Axel Towing Suzuki GSXR 1:45.185  6 of  6 .285 6.547
25 98 C Justin O'DONNELL (QLD) / Vern Graham Yamaha / 

SW Racing
Yamaha YZF-R6 1:45.602  5 of  7 .417 6.964
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SUZUKI SUPERSTOCK CUP
Practice 2

FASTEST LAPS

Date: 17/10/08 Started at: 14:16:59
Event: P14 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Fine & sunny - Temp: 27.0C Starters: 30
Track: Dry - Temp: 49.0C Printed at: 14:53

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Gr Rider Machine Lap  Lap  Prev Leader

26 77 D Terry BURNS JR (NSW) / Broc Parkes Racing / Total 
Demolitions

Yamaha YZF-R6 1:45.860  6 of  7 .258 7.222

27 22 C Richard ALLEN (NSW) / Team Moto Yamaha YZF-R6 1:45.958  6 of  7 .098 7.320
28 60 C Scott GAPPS (NSW) Suzuki GSXR 1:46.736  5 of  5 .778 8.098
29 94 C Ray ANSET (WA) / C.C.S. Suzuki GSXR 1:48.960  7 of  7 2.224 10.322

New qualifying lap record for STK class - Previous: 1:38.688 by Charles HERN (VIC) on a Yamaha R6 set on 17/08/07
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SUZUKI SUPERSTOCK CUP
Practice 2

LAP TIMES

Date: 17/10/08 Started at: 14:16:59
Event: P14 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Fine & sunny - Temp: 27.0C Starters: 30
Track: Dry - Temp: 49.0C Printed at: 14:53

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8

8 Des DARBY (QLD) 1:42.339 1:42.649 1:59.531 3:09.191 3:50.980 1:42.852
9 Timothy DURIE (QLD) 1:42.458 1:42.138 1:41.400 1:40.541 1:40.981 1:40.856 2:12.608
11 Derrick PASTUSZEK (QLD) 1:43.695 1:44.525 1:44.938 1:44.017 1:44.810 1:45.651 1:44.480 1:43.628
17 Cohen ARTHUR (QLD) 1:46.054 1:44.449 2:03.087 2:10.449 1:44.948 1:45.551 1:45.846
19 Mitchell PIROTTA (NSW) 1:44.302 2:03.282 2:49.551 1:40.564 1:40.622 1:40.885 2:02.760
21 Patrick MEDCALF (NSW) 1:40.344 1:38.887 1:39.900 1:39.193 1:38.638 1:39.466 1:41.911 1:39.042
22 Richard ALLEN (NSW) 1:48.215 1:48.257 1:46.396 1:46.318 1:46.967 1:45.958 2:39.702
23 Martin SUTHERLAND (VIC) 1:44.014 1:42.381 1:41.583 1:46.020 2:03.020 4:09.662
25 Ryan TAYLOR (VIC) 1:40.414 1:40.622 1:40.383 1:40.199 2:09.359 2:55.860 1:40.453
29 Liam DANIELS (QLD) 1:44.219 1:43.606 1:42.246 2:06.407 4:19.115 1:43.168
31 Chris BECK (NSW) 1:41.948 1:40.235 1:39.822 1:55.916
32 Scott YATES (NSW) 1:42.114 1:41.031 1:40.568 1:40.635 1:40.757 1:40.942 2:03.852
33 Jordan BURGESS (NSW) 1:43.579 1:42.314 1:42.212 1:58.391 3:36.903 1:58.281
35 Sinisa DJUKIC (NSW) 1:45.349 1:44.324 1:45.202
36 Troy WINZER (VIC) 1:44.155 1:43.052 1:42.456 1:41.992 1:42.171 1:41.559 1:41.426 1:40.730
54 Adam CHRISTIE (SA) 1:42.365 1:42.539 1:41.714 1:40.815 1:41.369 1:56.690 2:57.836
57 Ashley MANUEL (SA) 1:46.021 1:47.168 1:43.931 1:44.437 2:10.710
60 Scott GAPPS (NSW) 1:48.191 1:47.064 1:46.937 1:47.017 1:46.736
61 Drmsby MIDDLETON (QLD) 1:45.254 1:44.900 1:45.094 1:45.331 1:45.853 1:45.354 1:45.877 1:46.152
62 Matt THORNTON (NSW) 1:47.684 1:44.388 1:44.821 1:44.643 1:44.039 1:44.379 2:07.356
65 Jeffrey LLOYD (NSW) 1:45.017 1:45.534 1:45.177 1:45.789 1:45.724 1:44.290 1:45.195 2:08.975
68 Amy O'MARA (NSW) 1:43.461 1:42.421 1:43.433 1:42.806 1:42.361 1:46.025 1:46.093
69 Jake DOLAN (QLD) 1:48.149 1:47.024 1:51.474 1:45.987 1:45.812 1:45.185
73 Timothy WEST (NSW) 1:48.609 1:45.830 1:44.891 1:44.198 2:13.022
77 Terry BURNS JR (NSW) 1:48.241 1:46.852 1:47.581 1:46.883 1:46.401 1:45.860 1:47.094
87 Ben STRONG (ACT) 1:47.508 1:47.052 1:44.369 1:45.346 1:44.423 1:45.290 1:45.114
94 Ray ANSET (WA) 1:51.635 1:50.651 1:50.405 2:08.680 2:49.722 1:49.911 1:48.960
96 Jamie AITKEN (NSW) 1:41.718 1:40.310 1:40.113 1:40.692 2:00.293 2:48.457 1:41.251
98 Justin O'DONNELL (QLD) 3:08.445 1:52.891 1:46.622 1:47.092 1:45.602 1:46.740 1:48.875
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SUZUKI SUPERSTOCK CUP
Practice 2

FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 17/10/08 Started at: 14:16:59
Event: P14 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Fine & sunny - Temp: 27.0C Starters: 30
Track: Dry - Temp: 49.0C Printed at: 14:53

Race Fastest On
Time No Rider Machine Lap  Lap

3:27.017 25 Ryan TAYLOR (VIC) Yamaha YZF-R6 1:40.414 1
3:51.791 21 Patrick MEDCALF (NSW) Yamaha YZF-R6 1:40.344 1
5:30.678 21 Patrick MEDCALF (NSW) Yamaha YZF-R6 1:38.887 2
10:28.409 21 Patrick MEDCALF (NSW) Yamaha YZF-R6 1:38.638 5
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SUZUKI SUPERSTOCK CUP
Combined Practices

MERGED FASTEST LAPS
Date: 17/10/08 Printed at: 14:53

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Gr Name Machine P07  P14  Lap  

1 21 C Patrick MEDCALF (NSW) / Central Coast Performance Cycle Centre Yamaha YZF-R6 1:38.843 1:38.638 1:38.638
2 96 C Jamie AITKEN (NSW) / Aitkens Motorcycle World / Video Australasia Kawasaki ZX6R 1:39.161 1:40.113 1:39.161
3 31 C Chris BECK (NSW) / Evermil Pty Ltd / Castrol Web Force Yamaha YZF-R6 1:40.042 1:39.822 1:39.822
4 19 C Mitchell PIROTTA (NSW) / On Two Wheels M-cycles / Big Kahuna 

Racing
Yamaha YZF-R6 1:39.960 1:40.564 1:39.960

5 25 C Ryan TAYLOR (VIC) / Pakenham Yamaha Yamaha YZF-R6 1:40.384 1:40.199 1:40.199
6 9 C Timothy DURIE (QLD) / Sunstate Racing Suzuki GSXR 1:40.232 1:40.541 1:40.232
7 54 C Adam CHRISTIE (SA) / Race Bike Services / DC Signs Yamaha YZF-R6 1:40.426 1:40.815 1:40.426
8 32 C Scott YATES (NSW) / City Bikeworx Racing / Motul Kawasaki ZX6R 1:41.414 1:40.568 1:40.568
9 36 C Troy WINZER (VIC) / Gas Racing / Peter Stevens / Dunlop Honda CBR RR 1:42.154 1:40.730 1:40.730
10 23 C Martin SUTHERLAND (VIC) / High Octane Motorcycles Honda CBR RR 1:42.026 1:41.583 1:41.583
11 33 C Jordan BURGESS (NSW) / Teterin Motorsport Suzuki GSXR 1:43.232 1:42.212 1:42.212
12 29 C Liam DANIELS (QLD) Yamaha YZF-R6 1:43.279 1:42.246 1:42.246
13 8 C Des DARBY (QLD) Yamaha YZF-R6 1:45.489 1:42.339 1:42.339
14 68 C Amy O'MARA (NSW) / Yamaha Racing Team / Natnl Breast Cancer 

Foundn
Yamaha YZF-R6 1:43.133 1:42.361 1:42.361

15 27 D Aaron MORRIS (NSW) / AGV/Alpine Star Honda CBR RR 1:42.881 1:42.881
16 11 D Derrick PASTUSZEK (QLD) Honda CBR RR 1:43.933 1:43.628 1:43.628
17 57 C Ashley MANUEL (SA) / Coast Yamaha / DC Signs Yamaha YZF-R6 1:44.903 1:43.931 1:43.931
18 17 D Cohen ARTHUR (QLD) / Fergusson's Specialist M-cycle Transport Yamaha YZF-R6 1:44.007 1:44.449 1:44.007
19 62 D Matt THORNTON (NSW) / Turner Civil Yamaha YZF-R6 1:46.170 1:44.039 1:44.039
20 73 C Timothy WEST (NSW) / City Coast Motorcycles Triumph 675 1:45.649 1:44.198 1:44.198
21 65 D Jeffrey LLOYD (NSW) / Salmon Bros Suzuki GSXR 1:44.406 1:44.290 1:44.290
22 35 C Sinisa DJUKIC (NSW) Yamaha YZF-R6 1:45.321 1:44.324 1:44.324
23 87 D Ben STRONG (ACT) / Bloodlust Racing Yamaha YZF-R6 1:44.412 1:44.369 1:44.369
24 61 C Drmsby MIDDLETON (QLD) / The Helmet Warehouse Yamaha YZF-R6 1:45.627 1:44.900 1:44.900
25 69 D Jake DOLAN (QLD) / Axel Towing Suzuki GSXR 1:50.948 1:45.185 1:45.185
26 98 C Justin O'DONNELL (QLD) / Vern Graham Yamaha / SW Racing Yamaha YZF-R6 1:46.762 1:45.602 1:45.602
27 77 D Terry BURNS JR (NSW) / Broc Parkes Racing / Total Demolitions Yamaha YZF-R6 1:45.719 1:45.860 1:45.719
28 22 C Richard ALLEN (NSW) / Team Moto Yamaha YZF-R6 1:45.745 1:45.958 1:45.745
29 60 C Scott GAPPS (NSW) Suzuki GSXR 1:47.971 1:46.736 1:46.736
30 94 C Ray ANSET (WA) / C.C.S. Suzuki GSXR 1:50.734 1:48.960 1:48.960


